EN
 7
.6
57
.2
/0
6.
20

	zFilter elements for offline filter OLF
5 (1 x N5DM002 already installed)
Part number Designation
349494 N5DM002 (2 μm)
	zElectrical clogging indicators, see
brochure 7.112 NF Inline Filter
Fluid level gauge (FSA)
for mounting on the
tank by the customer
(recommended)
OXS 30 Part no. 700095
OXS 45, 150, 325 Part no. 3858731
OXS 70, 250, 500 Part no. 3858747
Special screw for
fluid level gauge
(FSA)
(1x is required for
mounting)
Part no. 3925870
Model code
	 OXS – 30LID – N – 1 – Z – Z – 2 – 2 – ACD – /-
Product
OXS 	=	 OXiStop
Size
  30LID	 =	differential operating volume ≤   30 l
  45LID	 =	differential operating volume ≤   45 l
  70LID	 =	differential operating volume ≤   70 l
150LID	 =	differential operating volume ≤ 150 l
250LID	 =	differential operating volume ≤ 250 l
325LID	 =	differential operating volume ≤ 325 l
500LID	 =	differential operating volume ≤ 500 l
Supply voltage, motors
N	 =	 400 V / 50Hz / 3 Ph (MPG standard) *
Sealing material/membrane material
1	 =	 NBR seals, PUR membranes
Return line filter
Z	 =	 without
Plate heat exchanger + motor-pump unit
Z	 =	 without
Vacuum pressure monitoring, degassing unit
1	 =	 pressure gauge
2	 =	 electronic pressure sensor (EDS)
Level and temperature monitoring
2	 =	 electronic level sensor (HNS)
		  with integrated temperature sensor
Measuring equipment
Z	 =	 without
ACD	=	 AquaSensor (AS) + ContaminationSensor (CS)
Supplementary details
No details = standard
* Supplied without cable or plug
EN
 7
.6
57
.2
/0
6.
20
277
Dimensions
a1 a2 n1 b1 b2 n2 d n
OXS 30LID / 45LID / 70LID 86.5 605.5 7 84 504 6 10 26
OXS 150LID / 250LID 99.5 995 10 82.5 660 8 10 36
OXS 325LID / 500LID 116.25 1395 12 86 860 10 10 44
m
in